Docket No.: 135070-4

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev. 03-01)					
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings → → → ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Prashant Anil Tatake Pramod Shankar Kumbhar Bharat Singh John William Fulmer Sabyasachi Mandal	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Mark Const.				
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 1 River Road				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne				
□ Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345				
Execution Date: <u>06-01-05</u> , 06-02-05, 06-03-05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/092,078					
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	b. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Cantor Colburn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 060	(state) aspirous copy of this page is possing by aspirous accounty				
11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	O NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
Peter R. Hagerty, Reg. No. 42,618	June 16, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including o	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Prashant Anil Tatake of 59/1460 Adarsh Nagar, Worli, Mumbai 400030, India. Pramod Shankar Kumbhar of Terrace Flat, Gokul Niwas, Ranade Road, Dadar (W) Mumbai 400028, India.

Bharat Singh of Flat #302, 112 Haritha Apt., 11th Cross, 5th Main, Malleswaram Bangalore-560003, India.

John William Fulmer of 1 Lexan Lane, Mt. Vernon, Indiana, 47620 Sabyasachi Mandal of Flat No: 2F-2; Sharda Encalve, II-Main, Vigyananagar, Bangalore-560075, India.

Arun N. Kumar of House No. 1523, 28th Cross, Banashankari 2nd stage, Bangalore-560070, India.

Rupesh Pawar of G-2/401, Govind Dham, Mumbai-Pune Road, Kalwa (West), Thane 400 605, Maharashtra, India.

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR PRODUCING PHENOL invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2

Signed at town of MUMBA! , State of MAHARASHTRA, this <u>02</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>05</u>.

Inventor:

Witnessed by: __

Date: 02nd June 105

Signature

SHAILENDRA T. SUPE

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

RANJIT PANCHAL

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 3rd June, 2005

3

Signed at town of Mumber, State of Maharashta, this 3rd day of June, 20 05.

Inventor:

Pramod Shankar Kumbhar

Witnessed by: N. P. Whore Date: 15-6-2005

Signature

Milesh Vilnor

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Date: 15/6/05
Signature

Jayendra V. Deherker Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 016350 FRAME: 0786

)5

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Prashant Anil Tatake of 59/1460 Adarsh Nagar, Worli, Mumbai 400030, India Pramod Shankar Kumbhar of Terrace Flat, Gokul Niwas, Ranade Road, Dadar (W) Mumbai 400028, India

Mumbai 400028, India Bharat Singh of Flat #302, 112 Haritha Apt., $11^{\rm th}$ Cross, $5^{\rm th}$ Main, Malleswaram Bangalore-560003, India

John William Fulmer of 1 Lexan Lane, Mt. Vernon, Indiana, 47620 Sabyasachi Mandal of Flat No: 2F-2; Sharda Encalve, II-Main, Vigyananagar, Bangalore-560075, India

560075, India Arun N. Kumar of House No. 1523, 28th Cross, Banashankari 2nd stage, Bangalore-560070, India

Rupesh Pawar of G-2/401, Govind Dham, Mumbai-Pune Road, Kalwa (West), Thane 400 605, Maharashtra, India

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR PRODUCING PHENOL invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

GE Docket No. 1	135070-4		2					
Signed at tow	n of,	State of _		Invento		day of	-	, 20
				 Prasha	nt Ani	l Tatake	<u> </u>	
Witnessed by:	Signature		;	Date: _				
	Printed Name of Wi		-					
Witnessed by:	Signature		_]	Date: _				
	Printed Name of Wi		_					

GE Docket No. 1	135070-4	3			
Signed at tow	n of	_, State of	, this _	day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			Pramod Sha	nkar Kumbhar	_
Witnessed by:			Date:		
	Signature		·		
	Printed Name of	Witness			
Witnessed by:	Philipping and the second seco	·	Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name of				

4

Signed at town of BANGAWAE, State of KARANATAEA, this of day of JUNE, 20 0 C.

Inventor:

Witnessed by: _

Signature

Date: 1 ST JUNE 2005.

YOUENDRASINH CHAUHAM

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: A. N. 13 x11

____ Date: 15+ June 2005

Signature

ARUN $\mathbb{D}I \times \mathbb{L}$

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No. 1	35070-4	5		
Signed at town	n of, St	ate of	, this day of	, 20
			Inventor: John William Fulmer	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witr	ness		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witn	iess		

6

Signed at town of Bangalore, State of Kannataka, this bt day of Inventor

Witnessed by: _

Signature

Date: IST JUNE 2005.

YOUEHORASINH CHAUHAN

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: A·N· 15 xit Date: 18+ June 2005

Signature

ARUN DIXIL

Printed Name of Witness

7

Signed at town of Bangalore, State of Kanatake, this 15 day of June, 2005.

Inventor:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 15T JUME 2005.

YOGENDRASING CHAUHAM

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: A.N. Date: 1st June 2005

Signature

ARUN DIXIT

Printed Name of Witness

8

Signed at town of Bangalore, State of Karnadaka, this 1st day of June, 2005.

Inventor:

Witnessed by: 4

Signature

Date: 1ST JUNE 2005.

YOGENDRABINH CHAUHAN

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: A.N. D xit

Date: 1st June 2005

Signature

ARUN DIXTT

Printed Name of Witness

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Prashant Anil Tatake of 59/1460 Adarsh Nagar, Worli, Mumbai 400030, India Pramod Shankar Kumbhar of Terrace Flat, Gokul Niwas, Ranade Road, Dadar (W) Mumbai 400028, India

Mumbai 400028, India Bharat Singh of Flat #302, 112 Haritha Apt., 11th Cross, 5th Main, Malleswaram Bangalore-560003, India

John William Fulmer of 1 Lexan Lane, Mt. Vernon, Indiana, 47620 Sabyasachi Mandal of Flat No: 2F-2; Sharda Encalve, II-Main, Vigyananagar, Bangalore-560075, India

Arun N. Kumar of House No. 1523, 28th Cross, Banashankari 2nd stage, Bangalore-560070, India

Rupesh Pawar of G-2/401, Govind Dham, Mumbai-Pune Road, Kalwa (West), Thane 400 605, Maharashtra, India

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR PRODUCING PHENOL invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

005 02:00 PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 4046079981

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

Signature

PATENT REEL: 016350 FRAME: 0796

16/22

GE Docket No.	135070-4	3			
Signed at tow	n of	, State of	, this	day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			Pramod Sha	nkar Kumbhar	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name or	f Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of				

GE Docket No.	135070-4	4			
Signed at tow	n of,	State of	, this	day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			Bharat Singh		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of W	itness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of W	itness			

5

Signed at town of MT. VERNON, State of INDING, this OZday of JUNE 20 05

Inventor:

Witnessed by:

Signature

DAVID SHARBER

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 2 June 2005

PATENT

REEL: 016350 FRAME: 0799

GE Docket No. 1	135070-4	6	
Signed at town	n of, State of	, this day	of, 20
		Inventor:	
		Sabyasachi Manda	l
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

GE Docket No.	135070-4 7		
Signed at tow	n of, State of	, this day of	, 20
		Inventor:	
		Arun N. Kumar	
Witnessed by:		Date:	_
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	_
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

GE Docket No.	135070-4 8		
Signed at tow	n of, State of	, this day of	, 20
		Inventor:	
		Rupesh Pawar	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

RECORDED: 06/16/2005